7-11 00

08-10-2000



101428838

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADE	MARKS ONLY			
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
XX New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	merger			
Corrective Document	XX Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Rapid Clip Neural System, I	nc. Month Day Year 09231999			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association				
Other				
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Netuitive Software, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

3460 Preston Ridge Road

Association

General Partnership

Suite 125

Alpharetta

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/59

ON B 0651-0027

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Individual

XX Corporation

Other

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Georgia/USA

Limited Partnership

Georgia

State/Country

TRADEMARK REEL: 002118 FRAME: 0460

30005

If document to be recorded is an

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment.)

assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

Zip Code

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/59 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404-888-4224					
Name	Charles F. Hollis,	, III			
Address (line 1)	Hunton & Williams				
Address (line 2)	ess (line 2) Bank of America Plaza, Suite 4100				
Address (line 3)	Address (line 3) 600 Peachtree Street, NE				
Address (line 4) Atlants, Georgia 30308					
Pages		of pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1		
including any attachments. " Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	demark Application Numb	ber(s) Regist	ration Number(s)		
75791929					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
	-	nclosed XX Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
		·	Yes No X		
Statement a	nd Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Charle	es F. Kollis, II		7/11/00		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002118 FRAME: 0461

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF RAPID CLIP NEURAL SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14-2-1006 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Rapid Clip Neural Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended by deleting Article I thereof in its entirety and substituting therefor a new Article I to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is "Netuitive Software, Inc."

- 3. The above amendment was adopted on September $\cancel{\cancel{4}}$, 1999.
- 4. The above amendment was duly approved by the directors of the Corporation and in accordance with the provisions of the Georgia Corporation Code § 14-2-1002, no shareholder consent was required.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the President of the Corporation has executed this amendment on behalf of the Corporation, this 22 day of September, 1999.

RAPID CLIP NEURAL SYSTEMS, INC.

Robert J. Zack, President

ZED S3 15 25 PM , 39

SECRETARY OF STATE

144253

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002118 FRAME: 0462

Hunton & Williams

BANGKOK, THAILAND
BRUSSELS, BELGIUM
CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA
HONG KONG

KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE LONDON, ENGLAND MCLEAN VIRGINIA

CHARLES F. HOLLIS, III E-Mail: CHOLLIS@HUNTON.COM BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

SUITE 4100

600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Atlanta, Georgia 30308-2216

TELEPHONE (404) 888-4000

FACSIMILE (404) 888-4190

July 11, 2000

MIAMI, FLORIDA
NEW YORK, NEW YORK
NORFOLK, VIRGINIA
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA
RICHMOND, VIRGINIA
WASAW, POLAND
WASHINGTON, D.C.

FILE No.: 51048.2

DIRECT DIAL: 404-888-4224

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 07/11/2000

Request for Recordation of Name Change

Honorable Sir:

On behalf of Netuitive, Inc., we respectfully request that you record a Change of Name relating to all pending applications. Enclosed please find the following:

- 1. A completed Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 2. An original or true copy of the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Netuitive Software, Inc., to be recorded;
- 3. This firms check in the amount of \$40.00 for payment of the recordation fee of the Change of Name for all pending applications; and
- 4. A pre-addressed, postage prepaid postcard, which we ask that you date-stamp and return to us to acknowledge receipt of the foregoing materials.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions concerning this request, please do not hesitate to contact me at the number listed above.

Sincerély.

Charles F. Hollis, III Attorney for Applicant

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002118 FRAME: 0463